
2020 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-2   Conf: 0-0Home: 4-0Away: 4-1Neutral: 14-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (161), Opp (111)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Bunker (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), McGowan (6), Totals (6), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), McGowan (5-7), Dail (3-4),
Yanez (3-3), Wong (2-2), Kliethermes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Cruse, Haley .457 24-24 81 30 37 4 2 2 16 51 .630 9 1 3 0 .505 2 1 15-15 21 1 0 1.000
51 Bunker, Allee .429 21-21 70 21 30 6 0 2 12 42 .600 5 0 3 0 .467 0 0 3-3 31 15 2 .958
20 Cid, Rachel .387 24-24 75 22 29 1 1 7 27 53 .707 11 1 9 1 .471 0 2 2-2 17 28 0 1.000
11 McGowan, Terra .375 24-24 80 23 30 9 0 3 22 48 .600 7 0 9 0 .416 2 0 6-6 167 14 0 1.000
7 Felder, Mya .356 20-17 45 6 16 1 0 2 10 23 .511 9 0 7 0 .463 0 1 0-0 63 3 1 .985
3 Carlson, Ariel .294 24-23 68 16 20 6 0 3 20 35 .515 10 3 9 1 .407 0 1 6-6 16 0 1 .941
28 Bowden, Shaye .294 20-19 51 2 15 2 0 0 6 17 .333 6 0 7 1 .368 0 4 0-0 20 6 1 .963
5 Sievers, Jasmine .231 24-23 65 9 15 3 0 1 16 21 .323 5 0 9 0 .282 1 2 5-6 27 25 2 .963
8 Galey, Hannah .222 21-8 18 8 4 1 0 0 4 5 .278 5 0 7 0 .375 1 1 2-2 11 1 0 1.000
1 Hopper, Maddie .455 15-2 22 3 10 0 0 0 7 10 .455 3 0 3 0 .520 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
35 Wagner, Lexi .333 21-4 12 7 4 1 0 1 3 8 .667 2 0 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
59 Pangilinan, Deijah .314 14-13 35 9 11 3 0 2 11 20 .571 5 2 8 0 .391 4 0 1-2 18 0 0 1.000
99 Wong, Vallery .286 16-14 35 12 10 2 0 1 9 15 .429 8 0 7 0 .419 0 1 1-1 50 4 1 .982
29 Contreras, Jazzy .000 11-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Howard, Katelyn .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Williamson, Annalisa .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .350 24-24 660 173 231 39 3 24 163 348 .527 89 7 86 3 .427 10 13 42-44 466 113 8 .986
Opponents .187 24-24 546 40 102 23 5 8 37 159 .291 44 15 205 1 .264 5 9 7-9 443 201 46 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Diaz, Samaria 1.00 8-0 13 6 2 2-4 0 42.0 26 8 6 9 53 8 0 1 .181 6 4 0 0 2
15 Kliethermes, Makenna 1.05 0-0 5 1 0 0-2 0 6.2 0 1 1 8 11 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
23 Yanez, Brooke 1.56 9-1 15 9 2 0-4 2 62.2 37 16 14 20 94 8 2 4 .172 5 7 0 4 4
2 Dail, Jordan 2.39 5-1 11 8 3 1-1 2 44.0 39 15 15 7 47 7 3 3 .234 3 4 0 1 3
Totals 1.62 22-2 44 24 7 8 4 155.1 102 40 36 44 205 23 5 8 .187 15 15 0 5 9
Opponents 6.54 2-22 51 24 5 0 0 147.2 231 173 138 89 86 39 3 24 .350 18 7 0 10 13



2020 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 McGowan, Terra 181 167 14 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 6 0
20 Cid, Rachel 45 17 28 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cruse, Haley 22 21 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
59 Pangilinan, Deijah 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Galey, Hannah 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wagner, Lexi 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Yanez, Brooke 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Diaz, Samaria 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Dail, Jordan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Hopper, Maddie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Williamson, Annalisa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Felder, Mya 67 63 3 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Wong, Vallery 55 50 4 1 .982 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Sievers, Jasmine 54 27 25 2 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bowden, Shaye 27 20 6 1 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
51 Bunker, Allee 48 31 15 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carlson, Ariel 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Contreras, Jazzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Howard, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kliethermes, Makenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 587 466 113 8 .986 13 7 2 .778 6 0
Opponents 690 443 201 46 .933 23 42 2 .955 3 0


